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15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM

TEAM RESULT

Rank

(N-01) 50M Rifle Three Position Men (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

ARMY MARKSMANSHIP UNIT

AIR FORCE

Comp No.

2628
2964
3074

73
5247
5373

MADHYA PRADESH

NAVY

HARYANA

PUNJAB

RAILWAYS

TAMILNADU

1195
1201
2468

2106
2109
2110

760
1499
2942

123
3214
5531

650
1369
1743

1547
2316
2830

Shooter Name

ARUN SHARMA
SATYENDRA SINGH
CHAIN SINGH

SHUBHAM MALIK
PARUL KUMAR
RAVI KUMAR

AISHWARYA PRATAP SINGH
TOMAR

HARSHIT BINJWA

GOLDI GURJAR

NIGAM PRASAD PARIDA
G. PURUSOTHAMAN
RAHUL POONIA

SANJEEV RAJPUT
NISHANT DALAL
GURMAN SINGH

KUNAKSH VERMA
SARTAJ SINGH TIWANA
FATEH SINGH DHILLON

FULCHAND RAJABHAU BANGAR
SWAPNIL SURESH KUSALE
AKHIL SHEORAN

P. AJAEY NITHISH

V. SARVESH SWAROOP
SHANKAR

C. SAM GEORGE SAJAN

1155.0-47x
1161.0-50x
1176.0-58x

1150.0-44x
1163.0-57x
1160.0-47x

1168.0-58x
1147.0-39x
1147.0-42x

1145.0-39x
1161.0-50x
1147.0-44x

1168.0-56x
1131.0-33x
1139.0-35x

1140.0-32x
1147.0-39x
1149.0-42x

1120.0-30x
1158.0-52x
1152.0-47x

1119.0-35x
1130.0-36x
1159.0-53x

3492.0-155x

3473.0-148x

3462.0-139x

3453.0-133x

3438.0-124x

3436.0-113x

3430.0-129x

3408.0-124x

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY
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62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)

, ;E RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

TEAM RESULT

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

BSF

2216
3276
4273

GUJARAT

1040
1391
2813

DELHI

49
2489
2517

KERALA

1940
2735
2738

CRPF

1902
1908
1911

ITBP

1685
1686
1688

UTTAR PRADESH

2935
2943
4125

MAHARASHTRA

776
2382
2768

SHAMSHER SINGH BHANDARI

VIMLESH KUMAR RATHOUR
JHUTAN MODAK

BRAHMA PURI GAUSWAMI
GOHIL HARSHRAJSINHJ! J.
KARAN JATINBHAI VYAS

ABHAY KUMAR GOEL
NISHANT MALIK
TARUN YADAV

ADITYA PRADEEP
RITHIK GIREESH
RISHI GIREESH

PARVEEN
RAJ KAMAL TIRKEY
MILAN KHAN

MADAN MOHAN
VIVEK.V
DEEPAK DODIYA

IMRAN KHAN
VIKRANT SHARMA
MANISH KUMAR VERMA

INDRAJEET D. MOHITE
MANDAR M. CHOUGALE
LAGAD SAURAV GORAKH

1132.0-34x
1144.0-44x
1123.0-25x

1111.0-27x
1139.0-40x
1140.0-41x

1125.0-40x
1129.0-39x
1134.0-36x

1127.0-37x
1128.0-39x
1122.0-36x

1113.0-29x
1129.0-29x
1123.0-38x

1116.0-34x
1122.0-31x
1117.0-29x

1116.0-22x
1108.0-29x
1120.0-31x

1108.0-32x
1109.0-25x
1119.0-30x

3399.0-103x

3390.0-108x

3388.0-115x

3377.0-112x

3365.0-96x

3355.0-94x

3344.0-82x

3336.0-87x

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2
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62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM

15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

RESULT OF FINALISTS

Comp

SrNo No.

1 2964
2 760

3 5247
4 1195
5 3074
6 3147
7 2109
8 602

Total Competitors : 8 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 8 DSQ (Disqualified) :

(N-01) 50M Rifle Three Position Men (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

SATYENDRA
SINGH
(SHM1005198501)

SANJEEV RAJPUT
(SHM0501198102)

PARUL KUMAR
(SHM1008199202)

AISHWARYA
PRATAP SINGH
TOMAR
(SHM0302200102)

CHAIN SINGH
(SHM0504198901)

MAHESH KUMAR
(SHM2104199201)

G.
PURUSOTHAMAN
(SHM0609198601)

DEEPAK KUMAR
(SHM0511198701)

(Doping Disqualification) : 0

State

ARMY

HAR

A.F.

M.P.

ARMY

A.F.

NAVY

A.F.

Kn Pr Standing (Elimination)
151.5 306.9 405.8 416.2 425.8 435.4
50.3 523 491 10.4 9.6 9.6
51.9 514 498

49.3 51.7

150.6 305.6 404 413.4 423.6 433.7
50.2 523 513 94 10.2 10.1
50.5 51.7 47.1

49.9 51

152.9 303.1 402.9 413.2 422.5 432.6
524 498 486 103 9.3 10.1
50.2 50.6 51.2

50.3 49.8

153.2 304.6 403.5 413.3 422.6 431.8
494 50 51.5 9.8 9.3 9.2
52.3 513 474

51.5 50.1

152 302.1 400.4 410.6 421.1 421.1
499 509 50 10.2 105 O
50.1 48.2 483

52 51

150.5 299.9 399 409.3 409.3 409.3
49.8 50.7 49 103 O 0
52.7 495 50.1

48 49.2

147.9 300.5 398.1 398.1 398.1 398.1
46.2 50 50 0 0 0
49.6 52.6 47.6

52.1 50

149.4 303.9 398 398 398 398
50.7 512 462 O 0 0
50.8 51.2 47.9

479 521

Tie
Total Shot Rank Rem
444.9 454.1 454.1 0 | C
9.5 9.2
442.5 452.5 4525 0 1 C
8.8 10
442.4 442.4 4424 0 1 C
9.8 0
431.8 431.8 431.8 0 [\ C
0 0
421.1 421.1 421.1 O \% C
0 0
409.3 409.3 409.3 0 VI C
0 0
398.1 398.1 398.1 0 Vil C
0 0
398 398 398.0 0 VI C
0 0
O DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB
JURY (R.T.S.)
29-11-2018

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2
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TEAM RESULT

(N-02) 50M Rifle Three Position Men (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name
1 TAMILNADU 3428.0-124x
2859 AMAR CHAKRAVARTHY 1145 0-45x
KISHORE
2928 1124.0-26x
2830 B. MITHLESH 1159.0-53x
C. SAM GEORGE SAJAN ’
2 HARYANA 3412.0-104x
293 NITISH KUMAR 1142.0-36x
1499 NISHANT DALAL 1131.0-33x
2942 GURMAN SINGH 1139.0-35x
3 GUJARAT 3390.0-108x
1040 BRAHMA PURI GAUSWAMI 1111.0-27x
1391 GOHIL HARSHRAJSINHJI J. 1139.0-40x
2813 KARAN JATINBHAI VYAS 1140.0-41x
4 KERALA 3377.0-112x
1940 ADITYA PRADEEP 1127.0-37x
2735 RITHIK GIREESH 1128.0-39x
2738 RISHI GIREESH 1122.0-36x
5 PUNJAB 3374.0-88x
123 KUNAKSH VERMA 1140.0-32x
3214 SARTAJ SINGH TIWANA 1147.0-39x
5407 HARDEEP SINGH 1087.0-17x
6 MAHARASHTRA 3347.0-90x
776 INDRAJEET D. MOHITE 1108.0-32x
2350 OMKAR SANTOSH UKIRDE 1130.0-33x
2382 MANDAR M. CHOUGALE 1109.0-25x
7 RAJASTHAN 3317.0-92x
3503 RAHUL SINGH FAUJDAR 1087.0-32x
5154 MANISH SHARMA 1130.0-33x
5231 AJAY KUMAR GUJRA]J 1100.0-27x
8 DELHI 3302.0-86x
47 DUSHYANT SINGH SHISHODIYA 1075.0-18x
2488 VIPIN RANA 1102.0-28x
49 ABHAY KUMAR GOEL 1125.0-40x
DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2
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f%\ . 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
> THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
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TEAM RESULT

(N-03) 50M Rifle Three Position Junior Men (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Rank Comp No. Shooter Name
1 MADHYA PRADESH 3460.0-146x
1195 AISHWARYA PRATAP SINGH 1168.0-58x
1201 TOMAR 1147.0-39x
1431 HARSHIT BINJWA 1145'0_49)(
AKASH PATIDAR ’
2 PUNJAB 3436.0-113x
123 KUNAKSH VERMA 1140.0-32x
3214 SARTAJ SINGH TIWANA 1147.0-39x
5531 FATEH SINGH DHILLON 1149.0-42x
3 TAMILNADU 3428.0-124x
C. SAM GEORGE SAJAN
2830 AMAR CHAKRAVARTHY 1159.0-53x
2859 1145.0-45x
2928 KISHORE 1124.0-26x
B. MITHLESH '
4 DELHI 3378.0-110x
49 ABHAY KUMAR GOEL 1125.0-40x
2489 NISHANT MALIK 1129.0-39x
2497 RITESH TANWAR 1124.0-31x
5 KERALA 3378.0-99x
2733 T.H. ABIJITH 1128.0-24x
2735 RITHIK GIREESH 1128.0-39x
2738 RISHI GIREESH 1122.0-36x
6 HARYANA 3357.0-88x
293 NITISH KUMAR 1142.0-36x
856 SHARAD CHANDRA TYAGI 1076.0-17x
2942 GURMAN SINGH 1139.0-35x
7 GUJARAT 3352.0-97x
1041 :ARSHVARDHAN UDAY SINGH 1106.0-26x
;33; GOHIL HARSHRAJSINHJI J. iig?g:ggi
VIMAL CHINUBHAI PRAJAPATI ’
8 MAHARASHTRA 3348.0-93x
2344 \pr’tlr?:KUMAR SHASHIKANT 1131.0-36x
2768 1119.0-30x
2769 LAGAD SAURAV GORAKH 1098.0-27x

SUSHANT KUNDALIK HATKAR

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY
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9 UTTAR PRADESH

4009
4158
4183

10 DGNCC
1319

2955
2969

TEAM RESULT

UTSAV MALIK
NISHANT TYAGI
YATHARTH DHINGRA

PRADYUMAN KUMAR
JIBAN GORAI
ROHIT VERMA

f\ . 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
5 RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
e THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

1092.0-21x
1113.0-29x
1090.0-21x

1079.0-24x
1099.0-25x
1092.0-26x

3295.0-71x

3270.0-75x

JURY (R.T.S.)
29-11-2018

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2
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RESULT OF FINALISTS

(N-03) 50M Rifle Three Position Junior Men (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Comp Tie
SrNo No. Shooter Name State Kn Pr Standing (Elimination) Total Shot Rank Rem
1 1195 AISHWARYA M.p. 156.2 310 407.5 417.6 427.7 437.9 447.2 457.4 4574 0 | C
PRATAP SINGH 529 498 494 10.1 10.1 102 9.3 10.2
TOMAR 525 52.1 481
(SHM0302200102) 50.8 51.9
2 2830 C. SAM GEORGE T.N. 150.4 304.7 401 411.3 421.1 430.6 440.5 450.8 450.8 0 1 C
SAJAN 50.1 52 47.3 10.3 9.8 9.5 9.9 10.3
(SHM2102199802) 50.6 499 49
49.7 524
3 2859 AMAR T.N. 145.6 297.4 395.1 405.5 415.9 424.2 434.7 434.7 4347 0 1] C
CHAKRAVARTHY 49.4 50.5 48.7 10.4 104 83 105 0O
KISHORE 48 51 49
(SHM0702200201) 48.2  50.3
4 3214  SARTAJ SINGH PUN  151.4 300.9 393.5 403.5 413.6 423.3 423.3 423.3 4233 0 \Y C
TIWANA 50.2 47.8 426 10 10.1 9.7 0 0
(SHM0308200201) 514 515 50
49.8 50.2
5 1431 AKASH PATIDAR M.P. 147.4 299.7 392.9 403.2 413.1 413.1 413.1 413.1 4131 O \Y C
(SHM2811199904) 48.6 526 486 103 9.9 0 0 0
48.9 50.2 446
49.9 495
6 1201 HARSHIT BINJWA  M.P.  148.8 299.2 390.4 399.3 399.3 399.3 399.3 399.3 3993 0 \ C
(SHM1603200002) 48 48 46.1 8.9 0 0 0 0
50.5 523 451
50.3 50.1
7 5531 FATEH SINGH PUN  139.5 290.5 388.1 388.1 388.1 388.1 388.1 388.1 388.1 0 \l C
DHILLON 452 49.7 485 O 0 0 0 0
(SHM2707199901) 47.4 51.2 491
46.9 50.1
8 293 NITISH KUMAR HAR  139.8 287.2 384.4 384.4 384.4 384.4 384.4 384.4 3844 O Vil C
(SHM0312200001) 47.6 47.7 482 O 0 0 0 0
458 51.1 49
46.4  48.6

Total Competitors : 8 DNS (Did Not Start) : 0 C (Completed) : 8 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB
(Doping Disqualification) : 0

JURY (R.T.S.)
29-11-2018

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2
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62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)

, ;E RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

TEAM RESULT

(N-04) 50M Rifle Three Position Junior Men (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

Rank

PUNJAB

TAMILNADU

KERALA

GUJARAT

HARYANA

Comp No.

123
3193
3214

2828
2859
2830

2733
2735
2738

1041
1391
2099

293
2942
4960

UTTAR PRADESH

4009
4158
4183

MAHARASHTRA

DELHI

2011
2803
1860

2489
2497
3192

Shooter Name

KUNAKSH VERMA
ISHAN BANSAL
SARTAJ SINGH TIWANA

MIHIR R. CHHEDA
AMAR CHAKRAVARTHY
KISHORE

C. SAM GEORGE SAJAN

T.H. ABIJITH
RITHIK GIREESH
RISHI GIREESH

HARSHVARDHAN UDAY SINGH

B.
GOHIL HARSHRAJSINH]JI .

VIMAL CHINUBHAI PRAJAPATI

NITISH KUMAR
GURMAN SINGH
GURMEET SINGH

UTSAV MALIK
NISHANT TYAGI
YATHARTH DHINGRA

JAYANT RAJENDERA PATIL
MANGESH NITIN MALI
SHIVANKUR NITIN JADHAV

NISHANT MALIK
RITESH TANWAR
AMAN CHAPRANA

1140.0-32x
1122.0-39x
1147.0-39x

1098.0-16x
1145.0-45x
1159.0-53x

1128.0-24x
1128.0-39x
1122.0-36x

1106.0-26x
1139.0-40x
1107.0-31x

1142.0-36x
1139.0-35x
1051.0-16x

1092.0-21x
1113.0-29x
1090.0-21x

1093.0-19x
1100.0-28x
1077.0-19x

1129.0-39x
1124.0-31x
1008.0-0x

3409.0-110x

3402.0-114x

3378.0-99x

3352.0-97x

3332.0-87x

3295.0-71x

3270.0-66x

3261.0-70x

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2
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/S RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
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15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

TEAM RESULT

9 RAJASTHAN

3565
4586
5340

10 KERALA

761
1935
2720

DEEPENDRA SINGH
SHEKHAWAT
BHUVNESHWAR RAJ SINGH
RATHORE

PANKA] SINGH

ANIL SHAN S

MATHOLY SUDHARSAN
ADHARSH

RON GEORGE VALIYAVEETTIL

1068.0-23x
1075.0-23x
1071.0-16x

1037.0-16x
1046.0-17x
1123.0-34x

3214.0-62x

3206.0-67x

JURY (R.T.S.)
29-11-2018

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2
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62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrNo

10

11

12

13

Comp
No.

2830

3214

2859

293

2813

123

1391

2942

2517

1499

2316

2350

5154

(N-02) 50M Rifle Three Position Men (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

C. SAM GEORGE
SAJAN
(SHM2102199802)

SARTA] SINGH
TIWANA
(SHM0308200201)

AMAR
CHAKRAVARTHY
KISHORE
(SHM0702200201)

NITISH KUMAR
(SHM0312200001)

KARAN JATINBHAI
VYAS
(SHM2712199201)

KUNAKSH VERMA
(SHM2406199802)

GOHIL
HARSHRAJSINHJI J.
(SHM2711199902)

GURMAN SINGH
(SHM2203200101)

TARUN YADAV
(SHM2012199301)

NISHANT DALAL
(SHM2011199701)

V. SARVESH
SWAROOP SHANKAR
(SHM1102199701)

OMKAR SANTOSH
UKIRDE
(SHM1407199702)

MANISH SHARMA
(SHM0105198701)

State

T.N.

PUN

T.N.

HAR

GU

PUN

GUJ

HAR

DEL

HAR

T.N.

MAH

RAJ

Position

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
98
93

96
97
96

92
99
94

96
94
95

93
94
92

94
95
94

95
99
91

92
96
95

96
98
85

95
97
94

98
97
94

95
96
95

95
98
90

Series
2 3
96 97
100 98
97 93
95 95
95 96
96 96
96 94
98 99
96 97
97 94
97 95
98 96
93 97
99 98
94 93
95 93
97 96
94 95
94 96
97 99
94 89
95 93
98 95
94 93
97 95
98 99
90 91
94 92
99 97
92 95
92 93
94 96
90 94
96 91
98 85
94 97
94 96
93 98
92 93

96
100
96

92
97
96

96
91
93

90
95
95

9%
97
94

96
97
94

95
98
92

95
98
95

95
99
91

90
97
89

93
95
94

95
93
95

93
100
88

Sub
Total

384
396
379

378
385
384

378
387
380

377
381
384

379
388
373

378
385
377

380
393
366

375
387
377

383
394
357

371
390
370

376
382
372

377
372
381

378
389
363

Penalty Total

- 1159-
53x

- 1147-
39x

- 1145-
45x

- 1142-
36x

- 1140-
41x

-0 1140-
32x

- 1139-
40x

- 1139-
35x

- 1134-
36x

- 1131-
33x

- 1130-
36x

- 1130-
33x

- 1130-
33x

Rank Rem
I C
1l C
1] C
[\ C
\Y C
\Y| C
Vil C
Vil C
9 C
10 C
11 C
12 C
13 C

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY

sTS 2
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62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrNo

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Comp
No.

2489

2389

2735

2733

1940

49

19

2928

3638

3519

2510

2738

4529

4125

(N-02) 50M Rifle Three Position Men (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

NISHANT MALIK
(SHM0212199801)

DHHEERAJ A KHAGA
(SHM0501200301)

RITHIK GIREESH
(SHM2802200001)

T.H. ABIJITH
(SHM2801199802)

ADITYA PRADEEP
(SHM1210199703)

ABHAY KUMAR GOEL
(SHM1202199803)

NILESH ANANDRAO
ABHANG
(SHM1912198401)

B. MITHLESH
(SHM1911200001)

YOGENDER DAHIYA
(SHM0207199501)

KARAN SINGH
(SHM0303197901)

YOGESH B. GADMALE
(SHM2704198002)

RISHI GIREESH
(SHM2802200002)

SURYA PRATAP SINGH
BANSHTU
(SHM2801200201)

MANISH KUMAR
VERMA
(SHM2003199604)

State

DEL

A.P.

KER

KER

KER

DEL

MAH

T.N.

HAR

HAR

RAIL

KER

U.P.

Position

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
98
93

90
98
90

98
97
88

97
96
94

94
98
90

89
99
84

94
95
93

92
94
93

90
97
93

92
96
83

91
96
93

81
96
96

96
96
91

90
97
94

Series
2 3
94 90
94 99
91 92
94 94
98 97
92 93
97 96
99 97
89 84
95 95
95 97
94 89
97 97
93 95
88 95
93 96
98 97
91 91
92 94
96 94
93 90
97 96
96 91
92 93
94 92
96 97
93 92
94 95
98 98
91 92
97 92
96 98
88 97
90 96
97 95
91 95
93 95
95 97
92 92
93 94
99 97
90 89

96
97
91

91
98
94

97
98
92

92
96
88

95
96
89

94
98
95

94
98
92

95
94
91

93
96
90

95
98
91

90
94
91

95
95
95

89
96
90

90
97
90

Sub
Total

374
388
367

369
391
369

388
391
353

379
384
365

383
382
362

372
392
361

374
383
368

380
375
369

369
386
368

376
390
357

370
384
369

362
383
377

373
384
365

367
390
363

Penalty Total Rank Rem

- 1129- 14 C
39x

- 1129- 15 C
36x

- 1128- 16 C
39x

- 1128- 17 C
24x

- 1127- 18 C
37x

- 1125- 19 C
40x

- 1125- 20 C
35x

- 1124- 21 C
26x

- 1123- 22 C
40x

- 1123- 23 C
38x

- 1123- 24 C
20x

- 1122- 25 C
36x

- 1122- 26 C
29x

- 1120- 27 C
31x
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62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM

15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrNo

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Comp
No.

1547

2174

2935

2269

1320

1040

829

2382

776

2099

1041

2488

2184

2803

(N-02) 50M Rifle Three Position Men (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

Series
Sub

Shooter Name State Position 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Total Rank Rem
P. AJAEY NITHISH T.N. Kneeling 94 93 96 96 379 - 1119- 28 C
(SHM0701199801) Prone 94 97 98 97 386 35x

Standing 91 87 90 86 354
UDEY THAKUR PUN Kneeling 90 95 91 91 367 - 1116- 29 C
(SHM0101199203) Prone 98 95 96 97 386 26x

Standing 90 89 94 90 363
IMRAN KHAN U.P. Kneeling 91 90 89 89 359 - 1116- 30 C
(SHM1501199602) Prone 100 98 96 96 390 22x

Standing 87 94 94 92 367
YASH PADLOSKAR GOA Kneeling 91 93 94 90 368 - 1113- 31 C
(SHM3101200001) Prone 91 96 96 95 378 26x

Standing 94 87 93 93 367
JYOTISH PROTIM ASS Kneeling 91 95 91 92 369 - 1112- 32 C
KONWAR Prone 97 98 99 99 393 30x
(SHM0103198502) Standing 88 85 87 90 350
BRAHMA PURI GUJ Kneeling 94 88 92 92 366 - 1111- 33 C
GAUSWAMI Prone 96 95 98 97 386 27x
(SHM2806199201) Standing 88 89 93 89 359
ABHISHEK KUMAR BIH Kneeling 93 96 88 93 370 - 1111- 34 C
(SHM0306199701) Prone 98 87 96 96 377 26x

Standing 95 88 94 87 364
MANDAR M. MAH Kneeling 96 92 91 90 369 - 1109- 35 C
CHOUGALE Prone 96 93 97 96 382 25x
(SHM2404199702) Standing 86 92 90 90 358
INDRAJEET D. MOHITE MAH Kneeling 91 92 90 91 364 - 1108- 36 C
(SHM0708198402) Prone 97 98 96 99 390 32x

Standing 90 92 87 85 354
VIMAL CHINUBHAI GUJ Kneeling 90 87 92 84 353 - 1107- 37 C
PRAJAPATI Prone 98 98 98 97 391 31x
(SHM0204199802) Standing 92 92 88 91 363
HARSHVARDHAN GUJ Kneeling 87 92 92 93 364 - 1106- 38 C
UDAY SINGH B. Prone 97 98 96 95 386 26X
(SHM2810199801) Standing 90 90 90 86 356
VIPIN RANA DEL Kneeling 86 88 83 94 351 - 1102- 39 C
(SHM0101198802) Prone 96 95 97 98 386 28x

Standing 91 90 92 92 365
PRABHNOOR SINGH PUN Kneeling 90 85 86 90 351 - 1101- 40 C
ROMANA Prone 95 95 95 96 381 28x
(SHM2709199801) Standing 94 87 92 96 369
MANGESH NITIN MALI ~ MAH Kneeling 90 92 94 91 367 - 1100- 41 C
(SHM2610199904) Prone 95 98 94 94 381 28x

Standing 88 88 89 87 352
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THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrNo

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Comp
No.

5231

4450

1576

328

2011

1326

3503

5407

5193

1505

150

47

3595

5060

(N-02) 50M Rifle Three Position Men (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

AJAY KUMAR GUJRA|
(PSHM1502199102)

VIKAS PARSHAD
(SHM3004199503)

VISHWAJEET
DATTARAM SHINDE
(SHM0206197001)

KHUSH DHAWAN
(SHM2507200201)

JAYANT RAJENDERA
PATIL
(SHM2303199901)

HARJAS SINGH
(SHM0601199402)

RAHUL SINGH
FAUJDAR
(SHM1203199202)

HARDEEP SINGH
(SHM0705198603)

SAIF RAZA
(SHM0101199705)

GOBINDA KUSARI
(SHM0307198801)

GAGAN DEEP SINGH
(SHM1602199401)

DUSHYANT SINGH
SHISHODIYA
(SHM0104198501)

MANISH GILL
(SHM1403198301)

DIVYANSHU PODDAR
(SHM2207199203)

State

RAJ

CHD

RAIL

CHD

MAH

PUN

RAJ

PUN

U.K.

DGQA

CHD

DEL

PUN

RAJ

Position

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

91
93
88

92
95
86

88
100
85

87
97
80

95
96
89

90
94
90

81
97
85

82
91
93

82
95
91

81
96
83

85
95
91

90
94
83

84
96
87

87
97
88

Series
2 3
89 89
96 97
89 88
94 88
99 95
86 86
95 92
99 99
82 83
94 89
96 95
92 91
90 93
95 92
84 89
92 89
94 97
85 83
87 87
97 97
86 94
88 92
95 95
86 92
85 67
95 93
96 95
89 96
95 94
84 85
88 87
86 92
93 92
87 89
94 95
75 80
88 87
95 97
88 91
78 76
95 96
90 92

91
97
92

88
98
92

91
99
82

92
92
90

90
92
88

94
92
92

94
93
89

93
92
88

89
95
97

91
97
87

81
96
91

96
96
96

88
91
82

86
96
85

Sub
Total

360
383
357

362
387
350

366
397
332

362
380
353

368
375
350

365
377
350

349
384
354

355
373
359

323
378
379

357
382
339

341
369
367

362
379
334

347
379
348

327
384
355

Penalty Total Rank Rem

- 1100- 42 C
27x

- 1099- 43 C
27x

- 1095- 44 C
35x

- 1095- 45 C
19x

- 1093- 46 C
19x

- 1092- 47 C
26X

- 1087- 48 C

32x

- 1087- 49 C
17x

- 1080- 50 C
25x

- 1078- 51 C
18x

- 1077- 52 C
12x

- 1075- 53 C
18x

- 1074- 54 C
20x

- 1066- 55 C
23x
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/S RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
“ma  THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

AN
&

QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-02) 50M Rifle Three Position Men (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

Series
Comp Sub
SrNo No. Shooter Name State Position 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Total Rank Rem
56 2809  DIPAK SHINDE MAH Kneeling 84 83 86 91 344 - 1064- 56 C
(SHM2501198603) Prone 93 93 97 92 375 18x
Standing 85 84 87 89 345
57 4447  VICHITRA TYAGI U.K. Kneeling 79 93 91 90 353 - 1055- 57 C
(SHM2910199603) Prone 92 90 91 95 368 20x

Standing 79 84 85 86 334

58 2502  SACHIN KUMAR DEL Kneeling 0 0 0 0 0 - 0-0x - DNS
DHANKAD Prone 0 0 0 0 0
(SHM0406198801) Standing 0 0 0 0 0

59 636 VIPUL KAMBOJ HAR Kneeling 0 0 0 0 0 - 0-0x - DNS
(SHM1606199001) Prone 0 0 0 0 0
Standing 0 0 0 0 0

60 213 SERAM BINOY SINGH MANI  Kneeling 0 0 0 0 0 - 0-0x - DNS
(SHM0102198901) Prone 0 0 0 0 0

Standing 0 0 0 0 0

Total Competitors : 60 DNS (Did Not Start) : 3 C (Completed) : 57 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did
Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

JURY (R.T.S.)
29-11-2018
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THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrNo

10

11

12

13

(N-04) 50M Rifle Three Position Junior Men (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

Comp
No.

1195

2830

3214

2859

293

123

1391

2942

4197

2489

2389

2735

2733

Shooter Name

AISHWARYA PRATAP

SINGH TOMAR
(SHM0302200102)

C. SAM GEORGE
SAJAN
(SHM2102199802)

SARTA] SINGH
TIWANA
(SHM0308200201)

AMAR
CHAKRAVARTHY
KISHORE
(SHM0702200201)

NITISH KUMAR
(SHM0312200001)

KUNAKSH VERMA
(SHM2406199802)

GOHIL
HARSHRAJSINHJI J.
(SHM2711199902)

GURMAN SINGH
(SHM2203200101)

BISHAL KUMAR NONIA

(PSHM2108199808)

NISHANT MALIK
(SHM0212199801)

DHHEERA] A KHAGA

(SHM0501200301)

RITHIK GIREESH
(SHM2802200001)

T.H. ABIJITH
(SHM2801199802)

State

T.N.

PUN

T.N.

HAR

PUN

GUJ

HAR

NCC

DEL

A.P.

KER

KER

Position

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

98
99
94

95
98
93

96
97
96

92
99
94

96
94
95

94
95
94

95
99
91

92
96
95

90
100
94

94
98
93

90
98
90

98
97
88

97
96
94

Series
2 3
98 99
98 98
98 97
96 97
100 98
97 93
95 95
95 96
96 96
96 94
98 99
96 97
97 94
97 95
98 96
95 93
97 96
94 95
94 96
97 99
94 89
95 93
98 95
94 93
94 95
96 98
90 97
94 90
94 99
91 92
94 94
98 97
92 93
97 96
99 97
89 84
95 95
95 97
94 89

94
98
97

96
100
96

92
97
96

96
91
93

90
95
95

96
97
94

95
98
92

95
98
95

93
97
90

96
97
91

91
98
94

97
98
92

92
96
88

Sub
Total

389
393
386

384
396
379

378
385
384

378
387
380

377
381
384

378
385
377

380
393
366

375
387
377

372
391
371

374
388
367

369
391
369

388
391
353

379
384
365

Penalty Total

- 1168-
58x

- 1159-
53x

- 1147-
39x

- 1145-
45x

- 1142-
36x

-0 1140-
32x

- 1139-
40x

- 1139-
35x

- 1134-
37x

- 1129-
39x

- 1129-
36x

- 1128-
39x

- 1128-
24x

Rank Rem
I C
1l C
1] C
[\ C
\Y C
\Y| C
Vil C
Vil C
9 C
10 C
11 C
12 C
13 C
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15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrNo

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

(N-04) 50M Rifle Three Position Junior Men (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

Comp
No.

2497

2928

2720

3193

2738

4529

1547

4158

2269

2099

1041

2184

2803

2955

Shooter Name

RITESH TANWAR
(SHM1508199801)

B. MITHLESH
(SHM1911200001)

RON GEORGE
VALIYAVEETTIL
(SHM1606199802)

ISHAN BANSAL
(SHM0607200202)

RISHI GIREESH
(SHM2802200002)

SURYA PRATAP SINGH
BANSHTU
(SHM2801200201)

P. AJAEY NITHISH
(SHM0701199801)

NISHANT TYAGI
(SHM2512199801)

YASH PADLOSKAR
(SHM3101200001)

VIMAL CHINUBHAI
PRAJAPATI
(SHM0204199802)

HARSHVARDHAN
UDAY SINGH B.
(SHM2810199801)

PRABHNOOR SINGH
ROMANA
(SHM2709199801)

MANGESH NITIN MALI
(SHM2610199904)

JIBAN GORAI
(PSHM2402199802)

State

DEL

T.N.

KER

PUN

KER

H.P.

T.N.

U.P.

GOA

GUJ

GU

PUN

MAH

NCC

Position

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
92
86

92
94
93

93
99
89

95
92
97

81
96
96

96
96
91

94
94
91

89
96
87

91
91
94

90
98
92

87
97
90

90
95
94

90
95
88

93
97
88

Series
2 3
99 94
94 97
92 90
97 96
96 91
92 93
95 95
98 98
87 85
88 92
97 96
91 97
90 96
97 95
91 95
93 95
95 97
92 92
93 96
97 98
87 90
97 93
98 92
91 91
93 94
96 96
87 93
87 92
98 98
92 88
92 92
98 96
90 90
85 86
95 95
87 92
92 94
98 94
88 89
90 94
98 95
88 85

97
96
93

95
94
91

92
98
94

87
95
95

95
95
95

89
96
90

96
97
86

92
95
92

90
95
93

84
97
91

93
95
86

90
96
96

91
94
87

91
92
88

Sub
Total

384
379
361

380
375
369

375
393
355

362
380
380

362
383
377

373
384
365

379
386
354

371
381
361

368
378
367

353
391
363

364
386
356

351
381
369

367
381
352

368
382
349

Penalty Total Rank Rem

- 1124- 14 C
31x

- 1124- 15 C
26x

- 1123- 16 C
34x

- 1122- 17 C
39x

- 1122- 18 C
36x

- 1122- 19 C
29x

- 1119- 20 C
35x

- 1113- 21 C
29x

- 1113- 22 C
26x

- 1107- 23 C
31x

- 1106- 24 C
26X

- 1101- 25 C
28x

- 1100- 26 C
28x

- 1099- 27 C
25x
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62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrNo

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

(N-04) 50M Rifle Three Position Junior Men (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

Series
Comp
No. Shooter Name State Position 1 2 3

3541  R.RISHAB SHANKAR UK.  Kneeling 88 85 88
(SHM2611199801) Prone 91 96 94
Standing 91 93 90

2828 MIHIR R. CHHEDA T.N. Kneeling 88 92 89
(SHM2707199902) Prone 95 93 94
Standing 93 96 87

328 KHUSH DHAWAN CHD Kneeling 87 94 89
(SHM2507200201) Prone 97 96 95
Standing 80 92 91

2011  JAYANT RAJENDERA MAH Kneeling 95 90 93

PATIL Prone 96 95 92
(SHM2303199901) Standing 89 84 89
4009 UTSAV MALIK U.P. Kneeling 92 93 87
(SHM0306200001) Prone 93 90 97

Standing 91 92 92

4183  YATHARTH DHINGRA U.P. Kneeling 87 90 91
(SHM2809200001) Prone 96 94 98
Standing 90 90 81

1148 JANMESH GADANI GUJ Kneeling 87 91 88
(SHM2501200101) Prone 93 97 86
Standing 86 92 91

2718  ABEL ABRAHAM KER Kneeling 88 95 92
SUNISH Prone 97 97 96
(SHM1205200401) Standing 82 72 84

1860 SHIVANKUR NITIN MAH Kneeling 91 88 87
JADHAV Prone 92 93 89
(SHM2406199902) Standing 86 87 92

4586 BHUVNESHWAR RA] RAJ Kneeling 87 87 91
SINGH RATHORE Prone 96 96 94
(PSHM0510200002) Standing 81 82 88

2113  ARNAB DEBNATH W.B. Kneeling 89 88 92
(SHM1112199801) Prone 94 93 98

Standing 87 89 72

2050 KRUSHNA SUBHASH MAH Kneeling 89 89 93

PANDHARE Prone 93 93 92
(PSHM1406199903) Standing 83 87 85
5340 PANKA]J SINGH RAJ Kneeling 75 87 89
(PSHM2006200103) Prone 97 93 94

Standing 92 92 89

3565 DEEPENDRA SINGH RAJ Kneeling 85 79 90
SHEKHAWAT Prone 97 95 95
(SHM0702200401) Standing 85 86 88

92
96
94

86
95
90

92
92
90

90
92
88

83
91
91

94
95
84

90
97
92

89
98
92

91
94
87

93
95
85

92
97
81

90
94
84

82
93
88

87
96
87

Sub

Total Penalty Total Rank Rem
353 - 1098- 28 C
377 20x

368

355 - 1098- 29 C
377 16x

366

362 - 1095- 30 C
380 19x

353

368 - 1093- 31 C
375 19x

350

355 - 1092- 32 C
371 21x

366

362 - 1090- 33 C
383 21x

345

356 - 1090- 34 C
373 15x

361

364 - 1082- 35 C
388 31x

330

357 - 1077- 36 C
368 19x

352

358 - 1075- 37 C
381 23x

336

361 - 1072- 38 C
382 22x

329

361 - 1072- 39 C
372 16x

339

333 - 1071- 40 C
377 16x

361

341 - 1068- 41 C
383 23x

346
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM

15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrNo

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

(N-04) 50M Rifle Three Position Junior Men (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)

Comp
No.

2732

1346

3617

4960

5587

1935

2717

4185

761

3192

2395

Shooter Name

JITHU MARTIN
(SHM2710199802)

BITTU KUMAR
(PSHM1402199801)

VINAYAK JOLLY
(SHM2812200104)

GURMEET SINGH
(SHM0802199902)

DIKKALA NEMISH
(SHM0208200101)

MATHOLY
SUDHARSAN
ADHARSH
(SHM1008199805)

ABHIMANUE C. JETTY
(SHM1110200101)

HIMANSHU CHAUHAN

(SHM2912199801)

ANIL SHAN S
(SHM2507200204)

AMAN CHAPRANA
(SHM1911199901)

SRINADHAMUTYALAR

AO VADDI
(SHM2405199803)

State

KER

NCC

PUN

HAR

TRA

KER

KER

U.P.

KER

DEL

A.P.

Position

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

88
90
92

91
90
87

81
94
89

79
93
91

85
91
75

90
96
84

85
95
86

89
95
75

81
91
91

85
94
79

Series
2 3
91 87
92 92
90 87
93 89
92 96
81 86
78 89
94 97
85 91
79 81
92 97
89 87
89 92
91 94
81 86
85 85
94 92
81 74
84 84
91 90
84 82
81 84
92 96
87 85
88 93
91 92
73 81
91 88
96 98
66 57
0 0
0 0
0 0

84
89
84

87
86
81

78
90
92

79
95
89

83
93
89

89
92
84

88
93
77

79
93
82

80
93
83

93
96
65

Sub
Total

350
363
353

360
364
335

326
375
357

318
377
356

349
369
331

349
374
323

341
369
329

333
376
329

342
367
328

357
384
267

Penalty Total
- 1066-
14x

- 1059-
18x

- 1058-
10x

- 1051-
16x

- 1049-
12x

- 1046-
17x

- 1039-
17x

- 1038-
18x

- 1037-
16x

- 1008-0x

- 0-0x

Rank

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Rem

DNS

Total Competitors : 52 DNS (Did Not Start) : 1 C (Completed) : 51 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did
Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY
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QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-04) 50M Rifle Three Position Junior Men (ISSF) Civilian Championship (Individual & Team)
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29-11-2018
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62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrNo

10

11

12

13

(N-03) 50M Rifle Three Position Junior Men (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Series
Comp
No. Shooter Name State Position 1 2 3

1195  AISHWARYA PRATAP M.P. Kneeling 98 98 99

SINGH TOMAR Prone 99 98 98
(SHM0302200102) Standing 94 98 97
2830 C. SAM GEORGE T.N. Kneeling 95 96 97
SAJAN Prone 98 100 98
(SHM2102199802) Standing 93 97 93
5531 FATEH SINGH PUN Kneeling 94 96 90
DHILLON Prone 98 99 97
(SHM2707199901) Standing 96 99 95
3214 SARTAJ SINGH PUN Kneeling 96 95 95
TIWANA Prone 97 95 96
(SHM0308200201) Standing 96 96 96
1201 HARSHIT BINJWA M.P. Kneeling 96 97 96
(SHM1603200002) Prone 97 96 96

Standing 93 98 95

1431  AKASH PATIDAR M.P. Kneeling 93 95 96

(SHM2811199904) Prone 98 99 97

Standing 93 93 92

2859 AMAR T.N. Kneeling 92 96 94

CHAKRAVARTHY Prone 99 98 99

KISHORE Standing 94 96 97
(SHM0702200201)

293 NITISH KUMAR HAR Kneeling 96 97 94

(SHM0312200001) Prone 94 97 95

Standing 95 98 96

123 KUNAKSH VERMA PUN Kneeling 94 95 93

(SHM2406199802) Prone 95 97 96

Standing 94 94 95

1391  GOHIL GUJ Kneeling 95 94 96
HARSHRAJSINH]JI J. Prone 99 97 99
(SHM2711199902) Standing 91 94 89

2942  GURMAN SINGH HAR Kneeling 92 95 93
(SHM2203200101) Prone 96 98 95

Standing 95 94 93

1714  NIRAJ KUMAR NAVY  Kneeling 93 95 93

(SHM2101200003) Prone 98 96 97

Standing 95 92 94

1190  AMIT KUMAYU M.P.  Kneeling 95 95 93
(SHM2712199902) Prone 99 96 98
Standing 89 94 95

94
98
97

96
100
96

92
98
95

92
97
96

92
97
94

97
98
94

96
91
93

90
95
95

96
97
94

95
98
92

95
98
95

94
96
94

93
100
89

Sub
Total

389
393
386

384
396
379

372
392
385

378
385
384

381
386
380

381
392
372

378
387
380

377
381
384

378
385
377

380
393
366

375
387
377

375
387
375

376
393
367

Penalty Total

1168-
58x

1159-
53x

1149-
42x

1147-
39x

1147-
39x

1145-
49x

1145-
45x

1142-
36x

1140-
32x

1139-
40x

1139-
35x

1137-
37x

1136-
33x

Rank Rem

| C
Il C
1] C
\Y C
\ C
\ C
\l C
Vil C
9 C
10 C
11 C
12 C
13 C
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THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrNo

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Comp

No.

4197

1606

2344

2489

2389

2735

2733

49

2497

2928

2720

3193

2738

4529

Shooter Name

BISHAL KUMAR NONIA
(PSHM2108199808)

SOUMYADIP DAS
(SHM2210199801)

VINAYKUMAR
SHASHIKANT PATIL
(SHM0107199803)

NISHANT MALIK
(SHM0212199801)

DHHEERAJ A KHAGA
(SHM0501200301)

RITHIK GIREESH
(SHM2802200001)

T.H. ABIJITH
(SHM2801199802)

ABHAY KUMAR GOEL
(SHM1202199803)

RITESH TANWAR
(SHM1508199801)

B. MITHLESH
(SHM1911200001)

RON GEORGE
VALIYAVEETTIL
(SHM1606199802)

ISHAN BANSAL
(SHM0607200202)

RISHI GIREESH
(SHM2802200002)

SURYA PRATAP SINGH
BANSHTU
(SHM2801200201)

State

NCC

MAH

DEL

A.P.

KER

KER

DEL

DEL

T.N.

KER

PUN

KER

H.P.

Position

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

90
100
94

93
93
94

92
95
97

94
98
93

90
98
90

98
97
88

97
96
94

89
99
84

94
92
86

92
94
93

93
99
89

95
92
97

81
96
96

96
96
91

Series
2 3
94 95
96 98
90 97
94 100
95 97
93 94
89 89
95 98
97 94
94 90
94 99
91 92
94 94
98 97
92 93
97 96
99 97
89 84
95 95
95 97
94 89
93 96
98 97
91 91
99 94
94 97
92 90
97 96
96 91
92 93
95 95
98 98
87 85
88 92
97 96
91 97
90 96
97 95
91 95
93 95
95 97
92 92

93
97
90

94
92
93

90
98
97

96
97
91

91
98
94

97
98
92

92
96
88

94
98
95

97
96
93

95
94
91

92
98
94

87
95
95

95
95
95

89
96
90

Sub
Total

372
391
371

381
377
374

360
386
385

374
388
367

369
391
369

388
391
353

379
384
365

372
392
361

384
379
361

380
375
369

375
393
355

362
380
380

362
383
377

373
384
365

(N-03) 50M Rifle Three Position Junior Men (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Penalty Total Rank Rem

- 1134- 14 C

37x

- 1132- 15 C
31x

- 1131- 16 C
36x

- 1129- 17 C
39x

- 1129- 18 C
36x

- 1128- 19 C
39x

- 1128- 20 C
24x

- 1125- 21 C
40x

- 1124- 22 C
31x

- 1124- 23 C
26x

- 1123- 24 C
34x

- 1122- 25 C
39x

- 1122- 26 C
36x

- 1122- 27 C
29x
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrNo

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

(N-03) 50M Rifle Three Position Junior Men (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Comp
No.

1547

2768

4158

2269

2501

2099

1041

2184

2803

2955

2769

3541

2828

328

Shooter Name

P. AJAEY NITHISH
(SHM0701199801)

LAGAD SAURAV
GORAKH
(SHM0701199901)

NISHANT TYAGI
(SHM2512199801)

YASH PADLOSKAR
(SHM3101200001)

MOHIT KUMAR
AGNIHOTRI
(SHM0702200001)

VIMAL CHINUBHAI
PRAJAPATI
(SHM0204199802)

HARSHVARDHAN
UDAY SINGH B.
(SHM2810199801)

PRABHNOOR SINGH
ROMANA
(SHM2709199801)

MANGESH NITIN MALI
(SHM2610199904)

JIBAN GORAI
(PSHM2402199802)

SUSHANT KUNDALIK
HATKAR
(SHM0703199901)

R. RISHAB SHANKAR
(SHM2611199801)

MIHIR R. CHHEDA
(SHM2707199902)

KHUSH DHAWAN
(SHM2507200201)

State

T.N.

MAH

U.P.

GOA

DEL

GU

GU)

PUN

MAH

NCC

MAH

U.K.

T.N.

CHD

Position

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

94
94
91

93
99
96

89
96
87

91
91
94

90
96
93

90
98
92

87
97
90

90
95
94

90
95
88

93
97
88

92
98
89

88
91
91

88
95
93

87
97
80

Series
2 3
93 96
97 98
87 90
86 89
96 94
89 97
97 93
98 92
91 91
93 94
96 96
87 93
90 92
95 94
90 93
87 92
98 98
92 88
92 92
98 96
90 90
85 86
95 95
87 92
92 94
98 94
88 89
90 94
98 95
88 85
87 92
97 98
88 79
85 88
96 94
93 90
92 89
93 94
96 87
94 89
96 95
92 91

96
97
86

90
97
93

92
95
92

90
95
93

91
95
93

84
97
91

93
95
86

90
96
96

91
94
87

91
92
88

89
98
91

92
96
94

86
95
90

92
92
90

Sub
Total

379
386
354

358
386
375

371
381
361

368
378
367

363
380
369

353
391
363

364
386
356

351
381
369

367
381
352

368
382
349

360
391
347

353
377
368

355
377
366

362
380
353

Penalty Total Rank Rem

- 1119- 28 C
35x

- 1119- 29 C
30x

- 1113- 30 C
29x

- 1113- 31 C
26x

- 1112- 32 C
23x

- 1107- 33 C
31x

- 1106- 34 C
26x

- 1101- 35 C
28x

- 1100- 36 C
28x

- 1099- 37 C
25x

- 1098- 38 C
27x

- 1098- 39 C
20x

- 1098- 40 C
16x

- 1095- 41 C
19x
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15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrNo

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

(N-03) 50M Rifle Three Position Junior Men (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Comp
No.

2011

2969

4009

5627

4183

4640

1291

4463

2718

1319

2919

3494

1860

856

Shooter Name

JAYANT RAJENDERA
PATIL
(SHM2303199901)

ROHIT VERMA
(PSHM1204199804)

UTSAV MALIK
(SHM0306200001)

TANISH GALHOTRA
(SHM2303200001)

YATHARTH DHINGRA
(SHM2809200001)

PREET KARAN SINGH
(SHM3010200001)

NIKHIL TANWAR
(PSHM2611200201)

NAGARA]J
(PSHM0102199904)

ABEL ABRAHAM
SUNISH
(SHM1205200401)

PRADYUMAN KUMAR
(PSHM0808199904)

PRITAM SHARMA
(SHM2407200003)

ABHIMANYU
(SHM0907199801)

SHIVANKUR NITIN
JADHAV
(SHM2406199902)

SHARAD CHANDRA
TYAGI
(SHM1207200101)

State

MAH

NCC

U.P.

PUN

U.P.

PUN

NCC

NCC

KER

NCC

ASS

HAR

MAH

HAR

Position

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

95
96
89

92
96
88

92
93
91

87
99
76

87
96
90

85
95
90

86
93
87

88
95
86

88
97
82

87
94
85

81
96
86

87
89
85

91
92
86

92
97
86

Series
2 3
90 93
95 92
84 89
95 94
96 97
92 74
93 87
90 97
92 92
84 92
97 94
92 88
90 91
94 98
90 81
88 92
94 94
88 89
92 88
95 95
88 89
93 97
97 92
80 85
95 92
97 96
72 84
90 90
94 94
89 87
87 86
94 92
91 87
92 88
91 94
92 90
88 87
93 89
87 92
83 86
95 98
90 82

90
92
88

88
96
84

83
91
91

93
97
91

94
95
84

87
97
85

86
97
88

93
95
82

89
98
92

90
95
84

90
97
92

90
90
90

91
94
87

89
92
86

Sub
Total

368
375
350

369
385
338

355
371
366

356
387
347

362
383
345

352
380
352

352
380
352

371
379
333

364
388
330

357
377
345

344
379
356

357
364
357

357
368
352

350
382
344

Penalty Total Rank Rem

- 1093- 42 C
19x

- 1092- 43 C
26X

- 1092- 44 C
21x

- 1090- 45 C
28x

- 1090- 46 C
21x

- 1084- 47 C
25x

- 1084- 48 C

17x

- 1083- 49 C
18x

- 1082- 50 C
31x

- 1079- 51 C
24x

- 1079- 52 C
19x

- 1078- 53 C
15x

- 1077- 54 C
19x

- 1076- 55 C
17x
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM

15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrNo

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

(N-03) 50M Rifle Three Position Junior Men (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Comp
No.

2113

2050

5340

3617

4960

286

1935

1290

2717

761

5469

3192

2395

Shooter Name

ARNAB DEBNATH
(SHM1112199801)

KRUSHNA SUBHASH
PANDHARE
(PSHM1406199903)

PANKAJ SINGH
(PSHM2006200103)

VINAYAK JOLLY
(SHM2812200104)

GURMEET SINGH
(SHM0802199902)

NITIN PRASHANT
VIBHUTE
(PSHM1801199804)

MATHOLY
SUDHARSAN
ADHARSH
(SHM1008199805)

SURAJ RA|
(PSHM1207200201)

ABHIMANUE C. JETTY
(SHM1110200101)

ANIL SHAN S
(SHM2507200204)

AMAN CHAUDHARY
(PSHM2206200302)

AMAN CHAPRANA
(SHM1911199901)

SRINADHAMUTYALAR

AO VADDI
(SHM2405199803)

State

W.B.

MAH

RAJ

PUN

HAR

MAH

KER

NCC

KER

KER

RAJ

DEL

A.P.

Position

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

89
94
87

89
93
83

75
97
92

81
94
89

79
93
91

80
96
83

90
96
84

87
91
73

85
95
86

81
91
91

61
98
84

85
94
79

Series
2 3
88 92
93 98
89 72
89 93
93 92
87 85
87 89
93 94
92 89
78 89
94 97
85 91
79 81
92 97
89 87
79 84
93 90
85 88
85 85
94 92
81 74
94 83
97 92
83 87
84 84
91 90
84 82
88 93
91 92
73 81
70 81
95 98
89 84
91 88
96 98
66 57
0 0
0 0
0 0

92
97
81

90
94
84

82
93
88

78
90
92

79
95
89

93
96
83

89
92
84

91
88
74

88
93
77

80
93
83

65
98
90

93
96
65

Sub
Total

361
382
329

361
372
339

333
377
361

326
375
357

318
377
356

336
375
339

349
374
323

355
368
317

341
369
329

342
367
328

277
389
347

357
384
267

Penalty Total
- 1072-
22x

- 1072-
16x

- 1071-
16x

- 1058-
10x

- 1051-
16x

- 1050-
17x

- 1046-
17x

- 1040-
15x

- 1039-
17x

- 1037-
16x

- 1013-
22x

- 1008-0x

- 0-0x

Rank

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Rem

DNS

Total Competitors : 68 DNS (Did Not Start) : 1 C (Completed) : 67 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did

DESIGN & DEVELOPED BY
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QUALIFICATION RESULT

(N-03) 50M Rifle Three Position Junior Men (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

JURY (R.T.S.)
29-11-2018
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62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM

15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrNo

10

11

12

13

14

Comp
No.

3074

1195

760

3147

5247

602

2964

2109

5373

2830

1369

5050

2628

1743

(N-01) 50M Rifle Three Position Men (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Series
Sub

Shooter Name State Position 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Total Rank Rem
CHAIN SINGH ARMY  Kneeling 98 98 100 98 394 - 1176- | C
(SHM0504198901) Prone 100 100 100 98 398 58x

Standing 96 95 95 98 384
AISHWARYA PRATAP M.P. Kneeling 98 98 99 94 389 - 1168- Il C
SINGH TOMAR Prone 99 98 98 98 393 58x
(SHM0302200102) Standing 94 98 97 97 386
SANJEEV RAJPUT HAR Kneeling 96 97 98 98 389 - 1168- 1 C
(SHM0501198102) Prone 100 100 98 98 396 56x

Standing 98 93 98 94 383
MAHESH KUMAR AF. Kneeling 97 97 97 94 385 - 1166- \Y C
(SHM2104199201) Prone 100 98 99 99 396 57x

Standing 95 97 96 97 385
PARUL KUMAR AF. Kneeling 95 97 95 94 381 - 1163- \Y C
(SHM1008199202) Prone 99 99 99 98 395 57x

Standing 96 99 96 96 387
DEEPAK KUMAR AF. Kneeling 96 97 97 95 385 - 1163- \ C
(SHM0511198701) Prone 97 99 97 100 393 44x

Standing 95 97 97 96 385
SATYENDRA SINGH ARMY  Kneeling 97 95 98 96 386 - 1161- Vil C
(SHM1005198501) Prone 97 97 99 98 391 50x

Standing 97 97 96 94 384
G. PURUSOTHAMAN NAVY  Kneeling 97 97 98 97 389 - 1161- Vil C
(SHM0609198601) Prone 100 99 98 98 395 50x

Standing 95 93 96 93 377
RAVI KUMAR AF. Kneeling 97 94 96 98 385 - 1160- 9 C
(SHM0101199003) Prone 99 99 98 96 392 47x

Standing 96 96 95 96 383
C. SAM GEORGE T.N. Kneeling 95 96 97 96 384 - 1159- 10 C
SAJAN Prone 98 100 98 100 396 53x
(SHM2102199802) Standing 93 97 93 96 379
SWAPNIL SURESH RAIL Kneeling 99 95 96 97 387 - 1158- 11 C
KUSALE Prone 98 98 99 98 393 52x
(SHM0608199501) Standing 96 92 93 97 378
SURENDRA SINGH ARMY  Kneeling 97 96 99 97 389 - 1158- 12 C
RATHOD Prone 99 96 98 99 392 49x
(SHM0302198201) Standing 93 96 96 92 377
ARUN SHARMA ARMY  Kneeling 94 97 96 99 386 - 1155- 13 C
(SHM2502199401) Prone 99 99 100 99 397 47x

Standing 93 91 94 94 372
AKHIL SHEORAN RAIL Kneeling 94 97 96 95 382 - 1152- 14 C
(SHM2307199502) Prone 100 100 100 98 398 47x

Standing 93 91 91 97 372
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62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM

15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrNo

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Comp
No.

73

5531

2528

370

2636

2110

2468

2112

3214

1201

1431

2106

3276

293

(N-01) 50M Rifle Three Position Men (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Series
Sub

Shooter Name State Position 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Total Rank Rem
SHUBHAM MALIK A.F. Kneeling 98 97 93 95 383 - 1150- 15 C
(SHM1506199302) Prone 95 99 99 99 392 44x

Standing 92 95 95 93 375
FATEH SINGH PUN Kneeling 94 96 90 92 372 - 11409- 16 C
DHILLON Prone 98 99 97 98 392 42x
(SHM2707199901) Standing 96 99 95 95 385
MONU KUMAR SSB Kneeling 97 100 92 94 383 - 1149- 17 C
(SHM2003198802) Prone 99 96 98 96 389 39x

Standing 95 94 93 95 377
SUBHANKAR W.B. Kneeling 94 98 95 96 383 - 1148- 18 C
PRAMANICK Prone 99 96 99 97 391 51x
(SHM2612199701) Standing 96 92 92 94 374
KAILASH CHAND ARMY Kneeling 99 97 94 95 385 - 1148- 19 C
(SHM1408199202) Prone 94 100 97 96 387 44x

Standing 92 95 94 95 376
RAHUL POONIA NAVY  Kneeling 97 97 94 92 380 - 1147- 20 C
(SHM2010198502) Prone 99 100 98 99 396 44x

Standing 91 96 93 91 371
GOLDI GURJAR M.P. Kneeling 95 96 94 95 380 - 1147- 21 C
(SHM2103199301) Prone 93 100 97 99 389 42x

Standing 90 97 95 96 378
AJAY THAKUR NAVY  Kneeling 92 93 97 97 379 - 1147- 22 C
(SHM2902199201) Prone 99 98 100 99 396 42x

Standing 96 93 90 93 372
SARTAJ SINGH PUN Kneeling 96 95 95 92 378 - 1147- 23 C
TIWANA Prone 97 95 96 97 385 39x
(SHM0308200201) Standing 96 96 96 96 384
HARSHIT BINJWA M.P. Kneeling 96 97 96 92 381 - 1147- 24 C
(SHM1603200002) Prone 97 96 96 97 386 39x

Standing 93 98 95 94 380
AKASH PATIDAR M.P. Kneeling 93 95 96 97 381 - 1145- 25 C
(SHM2811199904) Prone 98 99 97 98 392 49x

Standing 93 93 92 94 372
NIGAM PRASAD NAVY  Kneeling 96 94 97 95 382 - 1145- 26 C
PARIDA Prone 95 98 94 95 382 39x
(SHM0110199001) Standing 94 95 94 98 381
VIMLESH KUMAR BSF Kneeling 98 96 84 96 374 - 1144- 27 C
RATHOUR Prone 99 99 99 98 395 44x
(SHM2503198802) Standing 96 92 92 95 375
NITISH KUMAR HAR Kneeling 96 97 94 90 377 - 1142- 28 C
(SHM0312200001) Prone 94 97 95 95 381 36x

Standing 95 98 96 95 384
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62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM

15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrNo

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

Comp
No.

2813

123

1391

2942

2189

1714

4914

1190

2517

5023

1497

2637

2216

173

(N-01) 50M Rifle Three Position Men (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Series
Sub

Shooter Name State Position 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Total Rank Rem
KARAN JATINBHAI GUJ Kneeling 93 93 97 96 379 - 1140- 29 C
VYAS Prone 94 99 98 97 388 41x
(SHM2712199201) Standing 92 94 93 94 373
KUNAKSH VERMA PUN Kneeling 94 95 93 96 378 -0 1140- 30 C
(SHM2406199802) Prone 95 97 96 97 385 32x

Standing 94 94 95 94 377
GOHIL GUJ Kneeling 95 94 96 95 380 - 1139- 31 C
HARSHRAJSINH]JI J. Prone 99 97 99 98 393 40x
(SHM2711199902) Standing 91 94 89 92 366
GURMAN SINGH HAR Kneeling 92 95 93 95 375 - 1139- 32 C
(SHM2203200101) Prone 96 98 95 98 387 35x

Standing 95 94 93 95 377
NAVDEEP SINGH CISF Kneeling 94 95 95 94 378 - 1139- 33 C
RATHORE Prone 97 94 94 99 384 33x
(SHM1306199301) Standing 93 94 95 95 377
NIRAJ] KUMAR NAVY  Kneeling 93 95 93 94 375 - 1137- 34 C
(SHM2101200003) Prone 98 96 97 96 387 37x

Standing 95 92 94 94 375
ASHISH GAUTAM AF. Kneeling 96 96 96 92 380 - 1137- 35 C
(SHM2603199201) Prone 98 92 99 91 380 34x

Standing 91 95 93 98 377
AMIT KUMAYU M.P. Kneeling 95 95 93 93 376 - 1136- 36 C
(SHM2712199902) Prone 99 96 98 100 393 33x

Standing 89 94 95 89 367
TARUN YADAV DEL Kneeling 96 97 95 95 383 - 1134- 37 C
(SHM2012199301) Prone 98 98 99 99 394 36x

Standing 85 90 91 91 357
MILAN PREET SINGH PUN Kneeling 90 92 90 94 366 - 1133- 38 C
(SHM1011199501) Prone 96 96 98 99 389 40x

Standing 94 94 93 97 378
BIBASWAN GANGULY  DGQA Kneeling 89 92 92 95 368 - 1133- 39 C
(SHM2407199001) Prone 99 98 99 98 394 39x

Standing 91 96 90 94 371
HIRA SINGH ARMY  Kneeling 98 95 96 98 387 - 1133- 40 C
(SHM1010198701) Prone 98 96 97 99 390 35x

Standing 88 90 88 90 356
SHAMSHER SINGH BSF Kneeling 93 95 93 93 374 - 1132- 41 C
BHANDARI Prone 99 99 95 98 391 34x
(SHM0302197701) Standing 93 94 90 90 367
ANIL KUMAR M.P. Kneeling 95 92 95 94 376 - 1132- 42 C
(SHM1411199703) Prone 96 96 96 95 383 32x

Standing 95 95 93 90 373
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62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM

15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrNo

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Comp
No.

2344

1499

2316

2350

5154

1197

2658

2489

1908

2735

1199

1940

2999

49

(N-01) 50M Rifle Three Position Men (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Series
Sub

Shooter Name State Position 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Total Rank Rem
VINAYKUMAR MAH Kneeling 92 89 89 90 360 - 1131- 43 C
SHASHIKANT PATIL Prone 95 95 98 98 386 36x
(SHM0107199803) Standing 97 97 94 97 385
NISHANT DALAL HAR Kneeling 95 94 92 90 371 - 1131- 44 C
(SHM2011199701) Prone 97 99 97 97 390 33x

Standing 94 92 95 89 370
V. SARVESH T.N. Kneeling 98 92 93 93 376 - 1130- 45 C
SWAROOP SHANKAR Prone 97 94 96 95 382 36x
(SHM1102199701) Standing 94 90 94 94 372
OMKAR SANTOSH MAH Kneeling 95 96 91 95 377 - 1130- 46 C
UKIRDE Prone 96 98 85 93 372 33x
(SHM1407199702) Standing 95 94 97 95 381
MANISH SHARMA RAJ Kneeling 95 94 96 93 378 - 1130- 47 C
(SHM0105198701) Prone 98 93 98 100 389 33x

Standing 90 92 93 88 363
ASHWANI KUMAR M.P. Kneeling 93 92 92 98 375 - 1130- 48 C
DUBEY Prone 100 96 98 97 391 30x
(SHM0503199603) Standing 88 94 90 92 364
ZAHID HUSAIN ARMY Kneeling 94 92 95 95 376 - 1130- 49 C
PARRAY Prone 97 97 97 97 388 29x
(SHM1503199302) Standing 94 90 92 90 366
NISHANT MALIK DEL Kneeling 94 94 90 96 374 - 1129- 50 C
(SHM0212199801) Prone 98 94 99 97 388 39x

Standing 93 91 92 91 367
RAJ KAMAL TIRKEY CRPF  Kneeling 97 94 92 90 373 - 1129- 51 C
(SHM1501198701) Prone 97 97 95 96 385 29x

Standing 93 92 92 94 371
RITHIK GIREESH KER Kneeling 98 97 96 97 388 - 1128- 52 C
(SHM2802200001) Prone 97 99 97 98 391 39x

Standing 88 89 84 92 353
RAJKUMAR BISHNOI M.P. Kneeling 89 97 93 95 374 - 1128- 53 C
(SHM0907199501) Prone 98 97 99 99 393 34x

Standing 87 93 87 94 361
ADITYA PRADEEP KER Kneeling 94 97 97 95 383 - 1127- 54 C
(SHM1210199703) Prone 98 93 95 96 382 37x

Standing 90 88 95 89 362
KAPIL RANA ARMY  Kneeling 97 94 94 92 377 - 1126- 55 C
(SHM0101199201) Prone 99 98 90 96 383 26x

Standing 95 93 88 90 366
ABHAY KUMAR GOEL DEL Kneeling 89 93 96 94 372 - 1125- 56 C
(SHM1202199803) Prone 99 98 97 98 392 40x

Standing 84 91 91 95 361
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62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM

15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrNo

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

Comp
No.

19

2983

3638

1911

3519

4273

3193

2738

4480

5046

1686

4125

650

1547

(N-01) 50M Rifle Three Position Men (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Series
Sub

Shooter Name State Position 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Total Rank Rem
NILESH ANANDRAO MAH Kneeling 94 92 94 94 374 - 1125- 57 C
ABHANG Prone 95 96 94 98 383 35x
(SHM1912198401) Standing 93 93 90 92 368
HARMINDER SINGH ARMY Kneeling 95 95 93 93 376 - 1125- 58 C
(SHM3101199301) Prone 97 96 98 92 383 31x

Standing 90 91 93 92 366
YOGENDER DAHIYA HAR Kneeling 90 94 92 93 369 - 1123- 59 C
(SHM0207199501) Prone 97 96 97 96 386 40x

Standing 93 93 92 90 368
MILAN KHAN CRPF  Kneeling 96 91 92 93 372 - 1123- 60 C
(SHM2501199303) Prone 96 95 97 97 385 38x

Standing 92 90 92 92 366
KARAN SINGH HAR Kneeling 92 94 95 95 376 - 1123- 61 C
(SHM0303197901) Prone 96 98 98 98 390 38x

Standing 83 91 92 91 357
JHUTAN MODAK BSF Kneeling 90 97 95 94 376 - 1123- 62 C
(SHM1507198603) Prone 98 97 97 98 390 25x

Standing 88 91 88 90 357
ISHAN BANSAL PUN Kneeling 95 88 92 87 362 - 1122- 63 C
(SHM0607200202) Prone 92 97 96 95 380 39x

Standing 97 91 97 95 380
RISHI GIREESH KER Kneeling 81 90 96 95 362 - 1122- 64 C
(SHM2802200002) Prone 96 97 95 95 383 36x

Standing 96 91 95 95 377
NALE AMOL M.P. Kneeling 89 93 95 93 370 - 1122- 65 C
BHAGWAN Prone 95 97 97 97 386 35x
(SHM2807198501) Standing 91 92 90 93 366
KETANKUMAR J. BSF Kneeling 94 91 95 93 373 - 1122- 66 C
PRAJAPATI Prone 99 94 97 95 385 33x
(SHM1102198701) Standing 91 89 90 94 364
VIVEK.V ITBP Kneeling 92 90 92 91 365 - 1122- 67 C
(SHM0812198001) Prone 100 99 96 98 393 31x

Standing 87 95 89 93 364
MANISH KUMAR U.P. Kneeling 90 93 94 90 367 - 1120- 68 C
VERMA Prone 97 99 97 97 390 31x
(SHM2003199604) Standing 94 90 89 90 363
FULCHAND RAJABHAU = RAIL Kneeling 95 95 92 94 376 - 1120- 69 C
BANGAR Prone 98 96 95 97 386 30x
(SHM0306198801) Standing 93 90 85 90 358
P. AJAEY NITHISH T.N. Kneeling 94 93 96 96 379 - 1119- 70 C
(SHM0701199801) Prone 94 97 98 97 386 35x

Standing 91 87 90 86 354
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62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM

15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrNo

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

Comp
No.

1711

2768

2646

1688

2987

1685

2174

2935

4322

3669

704

1902

1320

1040

(N-01) 50M Rifle Three Position Men (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Series
Sub

Shooter Name State Position 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Total Rank Rem
BORSE PRATIK NAVY  Kneeling 88 90 90 95 363 - 1119- 71 C
CHHAGANRAO Prone 97 95 93 96 381 33x
(SHM1609199602) Standing 96 92 94 93 375
LAGAD SAURAV MAH Kneeling 93 86 89 90 358 - 1119- 72 C
GORAKH Prone 99 96 94 97 386 30x
(SHM0701199901) Standing 96 89 97 93 375
PRAVEEN KUMAR ARMY Kneeling 95 91 94 94 374 - 1118- 73 C
(SHM2307198601) Prone 99 98 97 95 389 31x

Standing 84 91 87 93 355
DEEPAK DODIYA ITBP Kneeling 93 91 92 94 370 - 1117- 74 C
(SHM1508198601) Prone 93 96 92 96 377 29x

Standing 92 93 91 94 370
VIKASH THAKUR ARMY  Kneeling 92 95 92 97 376 - 1116- 75 C
(SHM3010199402) Prone 97 97 95 98 387 34x

Standing 86 93 86 88 353
MADAN MOHAN ITBP Kneeling 94 90 92 95 371 - 1116- 76 C
(SHM0101196901) Prone 98 94 98 98 388 34x

Standing 89 91 93 84 357
UDEY THAKUR PUN Kneeling 90 95 91 91 367 - 1116- 77 C
(SHM0101199203) Prone 98 95 96 97 386 26X

Standing 90 89 94 90 363
IMRAN KHAN U.P. Kneeling 91 90 89 89 359 - 1116- 78 C
(SHM1501199602) Prone 100 98 96 96 390 22x

Standing 87 94 94 92 367
RANJEET SINGH BSF Kneeling 91 91 92 96 370 - 1115- 79 C
CHARAK Prone 94 95 98 94 381 21x
(SHM0703199202) Standing 89 91 91 93 364
BABHULAKAR RAIL Kneeling 94 91 86 88 359 - 1113- 80 C
MANGESH BALIRAM Prone 97 98 97 97 389 38x
(SHM2710199401) Standing 90 93 94 88 365
SHIV RA] CHOUDHARY = ARMY Kneeling 91 89 93 93 366 - 1113- 81 C
(SHM0606199201) Prone 93 94 94 97 378 30x

Standing 90 93 96 90 369
PARVEEN CRPF  Kneeling 92 94 92 94 372 - 1113- 82 C
(SHM0709199502) Prone 95 96 96 92 379 29x

Standing 91 91 91 89 362
JYOTISH PROTIM ASS Kneeling 91 95 91 92 369 - 1112- 83 C
KONWAR Prone 97 98 99 99 393 30x
(SHM0103198502) Standing 88 85 87 90 350
BRAHMA PURI GUJ Kneeling 94 88 92 92 366 - 1111- 84 C
GAUSWAMI Prone 96 95 98 97 386 27x
(SHM2806199201) Standing 88 89 93 89 359
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62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM

15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrNo

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

Comp
No.

169

829

2205

1194

2382

776

2943

2099

4634

2155

1041

2111

2184

1068

(N-01) 50M Rifle Three Position Men (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Series
Sub

Shooter Name State Position 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Total Rank Rem
SYED ARAIB PARVEZ M.P. Kneeling 94 96 91 94 375 - 1111- 85 C
(SHM0807199701) Prone 94 93 97 97 381 26X

Standing 87 87 92 89 355
ABHISHEK KUMAR BIH Kneeling 93 96 88 93 370 - 1111- 86 C
(SHM0306199701) Prone 98 87 96 96 377 26x

Standing 95 88 94 87 364
RAJESH KUMAR ARYA  BSF Kneeling 95 92 95 95 377 - 1109- 87 C
(SHM0507198001) Prone 98 94 97 95 384 30x

Standing 80 94 88 86 348
YOUSUF ABID M.P. Kneeling 95 91 92 91 369 - 1109- 88 C
(SHM0109199504) Prone 96 95 92 94 377 27x

Standing 93 91 92 87 363
MANDAR M. MAH Kneeling 96 92 91 90 369 - 1109- 89 C
CHOUGALE Prone 96 93 97 96 382 25x
(SHM2404199702) Standing 86 92 90 90 358
INDRAJEET D. MOHITE MAH Kneeling 91 92 90 91 364 - 1108- 90 C
(SHM0708198402) Prone 97 98 96 99 390 32x

Standing 90 92 87 85 354
VIKRANT SHARMA U.P. Kneeling 88 87 84 85 344 - 1108- 91 C
(SHM0106199301) Prone 95 95 98 98 386 29x

Standing 91 98 95 94 378
VIMAL CHINUBHAI GUJ Kneeling 90 87 92 84 353 - 1107- 92 C
PRAJAPATI Prone 98 98 98 97 391 31x
(SHM0204199802) Standing 92 92 88 91 363
HAR KRISHAN DEL Kneeling 93 88 86 90 357 - 1107- 93 C
(SHM0904199501) Prone 96 98 96 95 385 25x

Standing 92 94 89 90 365
SHREYASH SINGH M.P. Kneeling 84 93 92 91 360 - 1107- 94 C
BAGHEL Prone 96 92 96 95 379 21x
(SHM2207199701) Standing 91 88 94 95 368
HARSHVARDHAN GUJ Kneeling 87 92 92 93 364 - 1106- 95 C
UDAY SINGH B. Prone 97 98 96 95 386 26x
(SHM2810199801) Standing 90 90 90 86 356
PANKA) NAVY  Kneeling 90 86 87 87 350 - 1102- 96 C
(SHM2308199002) Prone 97 95 95 97 384 31x

Standing 88 94 93 93 368
PRABHNOOR SINGH PUN Kneeling 90 85 86 90 351 - 1101- 97 C
ROMANA Prone 95 95 95 96 381 28x
(SHM2709199801) Standing 94 87 92 96 369
RANDHIR SINGH SSB Kneeling 90 93 90 90 363 - 1101- 98 C
(SHM1507199103) Prone 97 98 97 97 389 27x

Standing 92 80 85 92 349
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. 62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)
/ /¢ RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS

THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrNo

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

Comp
No.

4438

197

4450

1576

328

1054

3083

3503

4640

675

3620

2919

1505

(N-01) 50M Rifle Three Position Men (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

KAPTAN
(SHM1512199502)

BHUSHANSINH
JAYENDRASINH
THAKOR
(SHM0112199001)

VIKAS PARSHAD
(SHM3004199503)

VISHWAJEET
DATTARAM SHINDE
(SHM0206197001)

KHUSH DHAWAN
(SHM2507200201)

CHANDRABHAN
SINGH RAWAT
(SHM2703199601)

UDAY SINGH YADAV
(SHM2003199601)

RAHUL SINGH
FAUJDAR
(SHM1203199202)

PREET KARAN SINGH
(SHM3010200001)

SAYANDIP
CHATTERJEE
(SHM2402199601)

SAHIL
(SHM2707199402)

PRITAM SHARMA
(SHM2407200003)

GOBINDA KUSARI
(SHM0307198801)

State

HAR

GU)

CHD

RAIL

CHD

M.P.

BSF

RAJ

PUN

HAR

ASS

DGQA

Position

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

93
92
89

92
96
94

92
95
86

88
100
85

87
97
80

87
88
92

91
97
91

81
97
85

85
95
90

91
94
92

80
92
95

81
96
86

81
96
83

Series
2 3
90 90
92 95
91 92
87 90
99 96
84 87
94 88
99 95
86 86
95 92
99 99
82 83
94 89
96 95
92 91
90 90
94 91
90 93
90 86
94 94
86 86
87 87
97 97
86 94
88 92
94 94
88 89
87 89
92 95
91 86
74 92
95 97
94 93
87 86
94 92
91 87
89 96
95 94
84 85

90
95
92

86
99
89

88
98
92

91
99
82

92
92
90

92
94
93

87
97
91

94
93
89

87
97
85

84
96
87

84
95
91

90
97
92

91
97
87

Sub

Total Penalty Total Rank Rem
363 - 1101- 99 C
374 18x

364

355 - 1099- 100 C
390 28x

354

362 - 1099- 101 C
387 27x

350

366 - 1095- 102 C
397 35x

332

362 - 1095- 103 C
380 19x

353

359 - 1094- 104 C
367 23x

368

354 - 1090- 105 C
382 16x

354

349 - 1087- 106 C
384 32x

354

352 - 1084- 107 C
380 25x

352

351 - 1084- 108 C
377 19x

356

330 - 1082- 109 C
379 23x

373

344 - 1079- 110 C
379 19x

356

357 - 1078- 111 C
382 18x

339
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62ND NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (NSCC)

;5 RIFLE/PISTOL EVENTS
THIRUVYANANTHAPURAM
15 NOVEMBER - 7 DECEMBER 2018

QUALIFICATION RESULT

SrNo

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

Comp
No.

150

2113

4743

5060

5720

4447

3058

636

2842

(N-01) 50M Rifle Three Position Men (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)

Shooter Name

GAGAN DEEP SINGH
(SHM1602199401)

ARNAB DEBNATH
(SHM1112199801)

SAMIR ALAM
(SHM2204199101)

DIVYANSHU PODDAR
(SHM2207199203)

BAZ KRUSHNAKUMAR.
R.
(SHM3110197501)

VICHITRA TYAGI
(SHM2910199603)

ISHAN GOEL
(SHM1507199501)

VIPUL KAMBO)]
(SHM1606199001)

C. PRAKASH
(SHM0905199101)

State

CHD

W.B.

SSB

RAJ

GUJ

U.K.

U.P.

HAR

T.N.

Position

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

Kneeling
Prone
Standing

85
95
91

89
94
87

88
94
86

87
97
88

89
96
87

79
92
79

o

Series
2 3
88 87
86 92
93 92
88 92
93 98
89 72
81 89
93 96
84 85
78 76
95 96
90 92
91 85
91 92
83 83
93 91
90 91
84 85
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

81
96
91

92
97
81

94
94
84

86
96
85

88
88
91

90
95
86

o

Sub

Total Penalty Total Rank Rem
341 - 1077- 112 C
369 12x

367

361 - 1072- 113 C
382 22x

329

352 - 1068- 114 C
377 18x

339

327 - 1066- 115 C
384 23x

355

353 - 1064- 116 C
367 14x

344

353 - 1055- 117 C
368 20x

334

0 - 0-0x - DNS
0

0

0 - 0-0x - DNS
0

0

0 - 0-0x - DNS
0

0

Total Competitors : 120 DNS (Did Not Start) : 3 C (Completed) : 117 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF
(Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0

JURY (R.T.S.)
29-11-2018
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(N-01) 50M Rifle Three Position Men (ISSF) National Championship (Individual & Team)
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